

Quectel Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd.

May 7, 2021 Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 445 12th ST SW Washington, DC 20554

<Quectel Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd.> Original FCC ID: <XMR201606EC21A> Original Approval Date: <04/13/2017>

To Whom It May Concern:

Being the Module applicant for the above mentioned FCC ID,We **Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited**, hereby authorize **Span.IO**, **Inc.** to transfer our test data in their test report for their Model: <u>00800</u> under their own FCC ID: <u>2AWJ7-Q21</u>. The module test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment with the new FCC ID: <u>2AWJ7-Q21</u>.

If you require any additional information, please contact us.

Regards,

Signature

Jear 拙/

Que Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd.

Phore -86 21 51086236